

## **PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD**

Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board – Maramath wing- Rewiring of Karumarakad Siva temple-Karumarakkad Devaswom - Thiruvilwamala -Quotations invited –Order issued

Read 1. Note from AE dt. 12-02-2025 2. Decision of AEE dt. 15-02-2025

## Order on H1. 975/2024 dt. 27-02-2025

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 3,61,000/- (Rupees Three lakh and sixty one thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received from licenced electrical contractors in this office on or before 10-03-2025 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thiruvilwamala for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

> (By Order) Sd/-V.K. Ramakrishnan Assistant Engineer (Electrical)

To

Notice Board, The Assistant Commissioner, Thiruvilwamala, The Executive Engineer, The Assistant Executive Engineer, The Assistant Engineer, Stock File

aroved for issue// Junior Superintendent Romios lerk